Sample Name

Cat No.
Lot No.

: HEL (46-61)
- RP11736
: PE7111610

Pump A : 0.065% trifluoroacetic in 100% water (v/v)
Pump B : 0.05% trifluoroacetic in 100% acetonitrile (v/v)

Total Flow:1 ml/min
Wavelength:220 nm
<<LC Time Program>>

Time
0.01

25.00
25.01
31.00
31.01
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40.01

Module
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Pumps
Pumps
Pumps
Pumps
Pumps
Controller

<<Column Performance>>

<Detector A>

Column : AlltimaTM C18 4.6 x 250 mm

mV

Command

Pump B Conc.
Pump B Conc.
Pump B Conc.
Pump B Conc.
Pump B Conc.
Pump B Conc.

Stop

<Chromatogram>

Value
65
95

12-818

1Detector A Channel 1 220nm

Detector A Channel 1 220nm

Peak#

Ret. Time
12.386
12.818
13.359
13.719
20.852
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<Peak Table>

Area
2274
1059376
10995
2402
25297
1100345

Height
379
148989
2129
396
3856
155749

20 25
min

Area%
0.207
96.277
0.999
0.218
2.299
100.000



